DIGITALI
DIGITAL METERS
Indicatore digitale di
tensione o corrente
continua
72x36 mm
Misura e visualizzazione di tensione o
corrente continua

Sovraccarico permanente: 1,2Un – 1,2In
Sovraccarico istantaneo: 2Un/5s  – 2In/5s
CODICE DI ORDINAZIONE
ORDERING CODE
INGRESSO
INPUT
AL. AUSILIARIA
AUX. SUPPLY
ca /ac cc /dc
DG3P0MP1 ±60 - 75 - 100 - 150mV± 1 -
5 - 10V
± 1 - 5 - 10 - 20mA
4...20mA
20...60V 20...150V
DG3P0NP1 80...270V 100...300V
ADGIP543 Accessorio protezione frontale IP54 / IP54 front frame protection kit
AUXILIARY SUPPLY
Rated value ac: 20...60V or 80...270V
Rated frequency: 50Hz
Working frequency: 47...63Hz
Rated burden: ≤ 3VA
Rated value dc: 20...150V or 100...300V
Rated burden: ≤ 3W
Protected against incorrect polarity
INSULATION (EN/IEC 61010-1)
Installation category: III
Pollution degree: 2
A.C. voltage test 2,5kV r.m.s. value 50Hz/1 min
Considered circuits: input, aux. supply
Impulse voltage test 4kV 1,2/50µs 0,5J
Considered circuits: input, aux. supply
A.C. voltage test 4kV r.m.s. value 50Hz/1 min
Considered circuits: all circuits and earth
ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY
Emission tests according to EN/IEC 61326-1
Immunity tests according to EN/IEC 61326-1
ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS
Reference temperature: 23°C ± 1°C
Specified temperature range: -5...55°C
Limit temperature range for storage: -40...70°C
Suitable for tropical climates
Max. power dissipation1: ≤ 3,6W
1For switchboard thermal calculation
HOUSING
Housing: flush mounting (panel cutout 68x33mm)
Front frame: 72x36mm (75x39mm with IP54 protection)
Depth: 108mm
Connections: fast-on 6,3x0,8mm
Housing material: self-extinguishing policarbonate
Protection degree (EN/IEC 60529): IP50 (front frame) IP20 (terminals)
Option: IP54 protection degree (with kit ADGIP543)
Weight: 150 grams
ENGINEERING UNIT
Adhesive label supplied with the meter
A V °C % W Hz
kW MW kg bar var kvar
Mvar R.P.M. m/min Giri/min kg/cm2 m3/h